URD 10.20.98

10-29-1998

1-31-92	, ! <b>!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!</b>		Patent and Tradem
Tab sentings 2 CO Y	_	0862962	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ms and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached original	documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of recei	
Mehrdad M. Moslehi		Name: CVC Product	s, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and	ached? Uyos 🖾 n	internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		-	
XXAssignment	Merger	Street Address: 525 Lee	Road
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City Rochester State	NYzur146
Execution Date: 19 October	1998	Additional name(s) & address(cs)	ottached? Yes 🔀
4. Application number(s) or patent number	:(s):		
If this document is being filed together s	with a new application,	the execution date of the applica	tion is: 19 Oct. 19
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	ļ	[min] poss	
	Additional munbers :		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Thomas B. Ryan			
Internal Address: Eugene Stepl	iens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	5 40.00
& Associate		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be change	d to deposit account
Street Address: 56 Windsor S	treet	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Rochester State: N		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paring by deposit account)
City. Nochestel State. 14	DO NOT USE TI		paying by deposit account
	DO NOT CAE II	IIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. , ,		······································	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any atte	
of the original document.  Thomas B. Ryan	Thomas (	Bym	OCT 2 0 1998
Name of Person Signing	S	ignature	Date
		Total number of pages	2
IB No. (1651-0011 texp. 4/94)	<u> </u>		
10 No. (1651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this		
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet informat	ion to:	
OR TIMES ARRADOLA ADERGAT	unissioner of Patents		
1 · 40.00 OP	Hox Assignm Washington, D.C	ents	
Public burden reporting for this	sample cover sheet is	estimated to average about 30 m	inutes per
document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the	( time for reviewing the	e document and gathering the dat	a needed.
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	Office, Office of Infon	nation Systems, PK2-1000C. Wi	ishington.
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark C D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Mar Washington, D.C. 20503	Office, Office of Infon	nation Systems, PK2-1000C. Wi	shington.

PATENT REEL: 9532 FRAME: 0807

#### ASSIGNMENT

# For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Mehrdad M. Moslehi, 956 Stanley Avenue, Los Altos, California, 94024,

### hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

CVC Products, Inc., 525 Lee Road, Rochester, New York, 14606, a Delaware corporation.

## the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

### SHUTTER FOR THIN-FILM PROCESSING EQUIPMENT

executed the date of this Assignment and

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Wholad M. Mose

10/19/98

mionek. Robinson

10-19-98 Date

**PATENT RECORDED: 10/20/1998 REEL: 9532 FRAME: 0808**